
Medicaid Hold Harmless Report:  March 2026 
Distribution Fiscal Year: 2025-2026 
Table 1:   Medicaid Hold Harmless Report 
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Alamance $20,011,229.27 $22,597,519.32 $0.00 $0.00 $22,597,519.32 $20,011,229.27 $2,586,290.05 

Alexander $4,862,392.44 $4,080,009.26 $782,383.18 $704,144.86 $4,862,392.44 $4,862,392.44 $0.00 

Alleghany $1,543,227.65 $1,454,554.28 $88,673.37 $79,806.03 $1,543,227.65 $1,543,227.65 $0.00 

Anson $2,924,219.65 $4,504,838.44 $0.00 $0.00 $4,504,838.44 $2,924,219.65 $1,580,618.79 

Ashe $2,945,038.63 $3,305,257.04 $0.00 $0.00 $3,305,257.04 $2,945,038.63 $360,218.42 

Avery $1,620,876.16 $1,928,295.29 $0.00 $0.00 $1,928,295.29 $1,620,876.16 $307,419.13 

Beaufort $5,571,060.67 $7,106,934.60 $0.00 $0.00 $7,106,934.60 $5,571,060.67 $1,535,873.92 

Bertie $2,320,315.28 $3,629,419.31 $0.00 $0.00 $3,629,419.31 $2,320,315.28 $1,309,104.02 

Bladen $4,072,794.44 $6,193,926.69 $0.00 $0.00 $6,193,926.69 $4,072,794.44 $2,121,132.25 

Brunswick $21,536,606.42 $13,627,108.48 $7,909,497.95 $7,118,548.15 $21,536,606.42 $21,536,606.42 $0.00 

Buncombe $27,573,802.62 $30,067,798.13 $0.00 $0.00 $30,067,798.13 $27,573,802.62 $2,493,995.51 

Burke $11,638,001.05 $12,762,607.88 $0.00 $0.00 $12,762,607.88 $11,638,001.05 $1,124,606.83 

Cabarrus $27,885,843.18 $21,169,760.68 $6,716,082.50 $6,044,474.25 $27,885,843.18 $27,885,843.18 $0.00 

Caldwell $10,467,561.89 $11,773,255.49 $0.00 $0.00 $11,773,255.49 $10,467,561.89 $1,305,693.60 

Camden $1,287,261.22 $767,997.94 $519,263.28 $467,336.95 $1,287,261.22 $1,287,261.22 $0.00 

Carteret $7,845,286.26 $6,089,186.01 $1,756,100.25 $1,580,490.22 $7,845,286.26 $7,845,286.26 $0.00 

Caswell $3,058,109.17 $2,977,751.05 $80,358.12 $72,322.31 $3,058,109.17 $3,058,109.17 $0.00 

Catawba $17,179,354.18 $18,148,346.59 $0.00 $0.00 $18,148,346.59 $17,179,354.18 $968,992.42 

Chatham $10,177,223.54 $5,306,193.95 $4,871,029.59 $4,383,926.63 $10,177,223.54 $10,177,223.54 $0.00 

Cherokee $3,125,563.74 $4,133,940.17 $0.00 $0.00 $4,133,940.17 $3,125,563.74 $1,008,376.44 

Chowan $1,892,449.50 $1,991,508.28 $0.00 $0.00 $1,991,508.28 $1,892,449.50 $99,058.77 
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Clay $1,362,926.82 $1,534,303.66 $0.00 $0.00 $1,534,303.66 $1,362,926.82 $171,376.84 

Cleveland $11,476,352.13 $17,316,163.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,316,163.00 $11,476,352.13 $5,839,810.87 

Columbus $4,938,426.26 $9,582,565.54 $0.00 $0.00 $9,582,565.54 $4,938,426.26 $4,644,139.27 

Craven $13,023,353.45 $11,265,363.24 $1,757,990.21 $1,582,191.19 $13,023,353.45 $13,023,353.45 $0.00 

Cumberland $38,224,570.99 $53,672,201.72 $0.00 $0.00 $53,672,201.72 $38,224,570.99 $15,447,630.72 

Currituck $2,540,532.43 $1,808,396.11 $732,136.32 $658,922.69 $2,540,532.43 $2,540,532.43 $0.00 

Dare $3,028,053.21 $2,101,403.69 $926,649.52 $833,984.57 $3,028,053.21 $3,028,053.21 $0.00 

Davidson $22,251,623.87 $20,877,413.60 $1,374,210.27 $1,236,789.24 $22,251,623.87 $22,251,623.87 $0.00 

Davie $4,975,639.13 $4,018,519.22 $957,119.92 $861,407.92 $4,975,639.13 $4,975,639.13 $0.00 

Duplin $6,545,907.91 $7,993,283.15 $0.00 $0.00 $7,993,283.15 $6,545,907.91 $1,447,375.24 

Durham $41,643,371.80 $31,930,072.12 $9,713,299.68 $8,741,969.71 $41,643,371.80 $41,643,371.80 $0.00 

Edgecombe $6,692,003.97 $12,045,191.29 $0.00 $0.00 $12,045,191.29 $6,692,003.97 $5,353,187.32 

Forsyth $40,517,479.57 $47,626,288.37 $0.00 $0.00 $47,626,288.37 $40,517,479.57 $7,108,808.80 

Franklin $9,832,930.24 $7,702,294.72 $2,130,635.53 $1,917,571.97 $9,832,930.24 $9,832,930.24 $0.00 

Gaston $30,268,189.60 $31,077,994.56 $0.00 $0.00 $31,077,994.56 $30,268,189.60 $809,804.96 

Gates $1,392,933.23 $1,146,275.74 $246,657.48 $221,991.74 $1,392,933.23 $1,392,933.23 $0.00 

Graham $944,809.45 $1,454,030.56 $0.00 $0.00 $1,454,030.56 $944,809.45 $509,221.10 

Granville $8,450,710.33 $6,601,187.96 $1,849,522.37 $1,664,570.13 $8,450,710.33 $8,450,710.33 $0.00 

Greene $2,779,931.96 $2,484,116.12 $295,815.84 $266,234.25 $2,779,931.96 $2,779,931.96 $0.00 

Guilford $55,121,034.85 $69,034,695.82 $0.00 $0.00 $69,034,695.82 $55,121,034.85 $13,913,660.98 

Halifax $5,694,452.72 $10,287,493.47 $0.00 $0.00 $10,287,493.47 $5,694,452.72 $4,593,040.75 

Harnett $17,851,884.22 $14,946,794.50 $2,905,089.72 $2,614,580.75 $17,851,884.22 $17,851,884.22 $0.00 

Haywood $7,104,849.06 $8,784,962.97 $0.00 $0.00 $8,784,962.97 $7,104,849.06 $1,680,113.91 

Henderson $14,136,800.47 $11,198,495.26 $2,938,305.21 $2,644,474.69 $14,136,800.47 $14,136,800.47 $0.00 
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Hertford $2,370,196.45 $4,227,182.98 $0.00 $0.00 $4,227,182.98 $2,370,196.45 $1,856,986.54 

Hoke $7,423,393.11 $7,007,112.39 $416,280.72 $374,652.65 $7,423,393.11 $7,423,393.11 $0.00 

Hyde $466,920.80 $531,710.52 $0.00 $0.00 $531,710.52 $466,920.80 $64,789.72 

Iredell $21,201,056.07 $17,536,921.59 $3,664,134.48 $3,297,721.03 $21,201,056.07 $21,201,056.07 $0.00 

Jackson $4,947,959.90 $3,869,744.85 $1,078,215.05 $970,393.54 $4,947,959.90 $4,947,959.90 $0.00 

Johnston $29,447,864.08 $23,317,272.59 $6,130,591.50 $5,517,532.35 $29,447,864.08 $29,447,864.08 $0.00 

Jones $1,135,188.85 $1,366,131.38 $0.00 $0.00 $1,366,131.38 $1,135,188.85 $230,942.54 

Lee $6,952,906.49 $7,150,435.76 $0.00 $0.00 $7,150,435.76 $6,952,906.49 $197,529.26 

Lenoir $5,320,001.81 $10,444,621.77 $0.00 $0.00 $10,444,621.77 $5,320,001.81 $5,124,619.95 

Lincoln $10,260,858.05 $8,679,533.76 $1,581,324.29 $1,423,191.86 $10,260,858.05 $10,260,858.05 $0.00 

Macon $3,423,254.68 $4,249,467.09 $0.00 $0.00 $4,249,467.09 $3,423,254.68 $826,212.41 

Madison $2,689,129.52 $2,907,315.16 $0.00 $0.00 $2,907,315.16 $2,689,129.52 $218,185.64 

Martin $2,852,431.31 $3,991,937.48 $0.00 $0.00 $3,991,937.48 $2,852,431.31 $1,139,506.18 

McDowell $5,956,558.98 $7,297,751.02 $0.00 $0.00 $7,297,751.02 $5,956,558.98 $1,341,192.04 

Mecklenburg $87,488,871.36 $122,539,242.08 $0.00 $0.00 $122,539,242.08 $87,488,871.36 $35,050,370.72 

Mitchell $1,525,584.50 $2,227,001.25 $0.00 $0.00 $2,227,001.25 $1,525,584.50 $701,416.74 

Montgomery $3,297,343.37 $3,571,004.29 $0.00 $0.00 $3,571,004.29 $3,297,343.37 $273,660.92 

Moore $13,189,773.27 $8,483,921.47 $4,705,851.80 $4,235,266.62 $13,189,773.27 $13,189,773.27 $0.00 

Nash $10,480,415.86 $13,655,349.09 $0.00 $0.00 $13,655,349.09 $10,480,415.86 $3,174,933.23 

New Hanover $22,308,996.80 $20,994,893.72 $1,314,103.08 $1,182,692.77 $22,308,996.80 $22,308,996.80 $0.00 

Northampton $2,242,383.60 $3,151,915.48 $0.00 $0.00 $3,151,915.48 $2,242,383.60 $909,531.87 

Onslow $27,215,093.53 $17,713,718.22 $9,501,375.31 $8,551,237.78 $27,215,093.53 $27,215,093.53 $0.00 

Orange $22,387,017.73 $9,557,667.78 $12,829,349.95 $11,546,414.96 $22,387,017.73 $22,387,017.73 $0.00 

Pamlico $1,579,190.74 $1,441,343.71 $137,847.03 $124,062.33 $1,579,190.74 $1,579,190.74 $0.00 
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Pasquotank $4,534,002.83 $4,997,622.47 $0.00 $0.00 $4,997,622.47 $4,534,002.83 $463,619.64 

Pender $7,941,739.03 $7,374,129.53 $567,609.50 $510,848.55 $7,941,739.03 $7,941,739.03 $0.00 

Perquimans $1,919,456.87 $1,678,919.77 $240,537.10 $216,483.39 $1,919,456.87 $1,919,456.87 $0.00 

Person $4,800,745.82 $5,249,140.62 $0.00 $0.00 $5,249,140.62 $4,800,745.82 $448,394.80 

Pitt $21,816,579.90 $26,249,535.97 $0.00 $0.00 $26,249,535.97 $21,816,579.90 $4,432,956.07 

Polk $2,393,943.39 $2,616,845.71 $0.00 $0.00 $2,616,845.71 $2,393,943.39 $222,902.32 

Randolph $17,955,503.43 $17,732,661.97 $222,841.45 $200,557.31 $17,955,503.43 $17,955,503.43 $0.00 

Richmond $5,814,796.32 $9,130,547.06 $0.00 $0.00 $9,130,547.06 $5,814,796.32 $3,315,750.74 

Robeson $15,430,925.84 $27,309,323.87 $0.00 $0.00 $27,309,323.87 $15,430,925.84 $11,878,398.03 

Rockingham $12,260,655.97 $14,809,780.88 $0.00 $0.00 $14,809,780.88 $12,260,655.97 $2,549,124.91 

Rowan $16,901,485.43 $20,488,410.74 $0.00 $0.00 $20,488,410.74 $16,901,485.43 $3,586,925.31 

Rutherford $7,778,802.73 $10,366,631.95 $0.00 $0.00 $10,366,631.95 $7,778,802.73 $2,587,829.22 

Sampson $7,248,947.18 $9,285,667.52 $0.00 $0.00 $9,285,667.52 $7,248,947.18 $2,036,720.34 

Scotland $4,124,043.72 $7,368,527.30 $0.00 $0.00 $7,368,527.30 $4,124,043.72 $3,244,483.58 

Stanly $7,632,871.00 $7,857,502.66 $0.00 $0.00 $7,857,502.66 $7,632,871.00 $224,631.66 

Stokes $6,170,013.37 $5,426,347.23 $743,666.14 $669,299.52 $6,170,013.37 $6,170,013.37 $0.00 

Surry $8,487,723.14 $9,984,683.52 $0.00 $0.00 $9,984,683.52 $8,487,723.14 $1,496,960.38 

Swain $1,598,071.50 $1,538,365.92 $59,705.58 $53,735.03 $1,598,071.50 $1,598,071.50 $0.00 

Transylvania $4,189,497.51 $3,265,407.46 $924,090.05 $831,681.04 $4,189,497.51 $4,189,497.51 $0.00 

Tyrrell $395,169.61 $435,589.12 $0.00 $0.00 $435,589.12 $395,169.61 $40,419.51 

Union $32,342,966.72 $19,990,936.27 $12,352,030.45 $11,116,827.40 $32,342,966.72 $32,342,966.72 $0.00 

Vance $5,064,667.12 $10,610,307.24 $0.00 $0.00 $10,610,307.24 $5,064,667.12 $5,545,640.12 

Wake $113,909,417.60 $77,964,176.12 $35,945,241.48 $32,350,717.33 $113,909,417.60 $113,909,417.60 $0.00 

Warren $2,532,657.88 $3,231,617.09 $0.00 $0.00 $3,231,617.09 $2,532,657.88 $698,959.21 
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Washington $1,407,324.90 $2,251,175.76 $0.00 $0.00 $2,251,175.76 $1,407,324.90 $843,850.86 

Watauga $5,466,426.34 $2,907,124.50 $2,559,301.83 $2,303,371.65 $5,466,426.34 $5,466,426.34 $0.00 

Wayne $13,368,817.68 $18,105,470.92 $0.00 $0.00 $18,105,470.92 $13,368,817.68 $4,736,653.24 

Wilkes $8,484,640.09 $9,804,930.70 $0.00 $0.00 $9,804,930.70 $8,484,640.09 $1,320,290.60 

Wilson $8,689,412.99 $13,089,436.97 $0.00 $0.00 $13,089,436.97 $8,689,412.99 $4,400,023.99 

Yadkin $5,085,802.73 $4,439,306.29 $646,496.43 $581,846.79 $5,085,802.73 $5,085,802.73 $0.00 

Yancey $2,291,363.11 $2,475,504.80 $0.00 $0.00 $2,475,504.80 $2,291,363.11 $184,141.69 

Totals $1,194,537,847.20 $1,234,054,538.60 $144,171,413.52 $129,754,272.15 $1,378,225,952.11 $1,194,537,847.20 $183,688,104.91 

End of Report 


